© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 5
-
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the Cisco
Nexus Dashboard and APIC M6
Appliances
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public

The last date to receive applicable service and support for the
product as entitled by active service contracts or by warranty terms
and conditions. After this date, all support services for the product
are unavailable, and the product becomes obsolete.
June 30, 2031
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 5
-
Product part numbers
Table 2. Product part numbers affected by this announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
ACI-BUNDLE-P1 ACI Bundle Promotion for Limited Orderability
APIC-PCIE-C25Q-04 Cisco APIC VIC 1455 Quad Port 10/25G SFP28 CNA PCIE
APIC-P-ID10GC Cisco-Intel X710T2LG 2x10 GbE RJ45 PCIe NIC
APIC-P-I8D25GF APIC Cisco-Intel E810XXVDA2 2x25/10 GbE SFP28 PCIe NIC
APIC-PSU1-1050W 1050 W power supply for USC C-Series
APIC-M2-HWRAID Cisco Boot optimized M.2 Raid controller
APIC-CPU-A7313P AMD 3.0GHz 7313P 155W 16C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
APIC-TPM2-002B-C Trusted Platform Module2.0 APIC server(FIPS 140-2 Compliant)
APIC-MR-X16G1RW 16GB RDIMM SRx4 3200 (8Gb)
APIC-SDB960OA1PM6 960GB 2.5in 15mm Solidigm S4620 Enter Perf 6G SATA 3X SSD
APIC-OCP3-KIT APIC C2XX OCP 3.0 Interposer W/Mech Assy
APIC-O-ID10GC APIC Intel X710T2LOCPV3G1L 2x10GbE RJ45 OCP3.0 NIC
APIC-RAID-220M6 Cisco 12G SAS RAID Controller w/4GB FBWC (16 Drv) w/1U Brkt
APIC-M2-240G 240GB SATA M.2
APIC-SD480GBM3X-EP 480GB 2.5in Enterprise Performance 6GSATA SSD(3X endurance)
APIC-SD960G63X-EP 960GB 2.5in Enterprise performance 6GSATA SSD(3X endurance)
APIC-PCIE-IQ10GC Intel X710 Quad-port 10GBase-T NIC
APIC-CPU-A7443P AMD 2.8GHz 7443P 200W 24C/128MB Cache DDR4 3200MHz
APIC-MR-X32G2RW 32GB RDIMM DRx4 3200 (8Gb)
APIC-NVME4-1600 1.6TB 2.5in U.2 P5620 NVMe High Perf High Endurance
APIC-HD24TB10K4KN 2.4 TB 12G SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD (4K)
APIC-CLUSTER-L4 APIC Cluster - Large Configurations (> 1200 Edge Ports)
APIC-CLUSTER-M4 APIC Cluster - Medium Configurations (Up to 1200 Edge Ports)
APIC-L4 APIC Appliance - Lage Configuration(> 1200 EdgePorts)
APIC-L4= APIC Appliance - Lage Configuration(> 1200 EdgePorts)